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Merry Christmas & a Happy New Year!

= Irom our family to yours we want to wish you a very Merry Christmas and a
. Happy New Year! Winter is upon us for sure! It started snowing at the end of
# November and it has snowed this morning as I write this newsletter. We hope
. that you enjoyed a wonderful thanksgiving holiday with friends and family. We
Special Prayer were able to spend the holiday with the Schrock and Moisevici missionary
Requests families in St. George, Romania. It was a great time of fellowship and good
food! Of course, it can never replace time spent with our families back in the
Personal praver States but we are so thankful for the friends who have become like family! As
requests we approach the New Year we are getting more excited about our upcoming
furlough. Please pray with us as we begin to make the necessary preparations
and that we would all continue in good health for our travels. We look forward
to seeing as many of you all as the good Lord allows!

o The girls - all three as
they continue school.

« Kolt - for wisdom and
discernment here on the

mission field. Feldioara & Zarnesti churches & Humanitarian outreach
« Amy - specifically for her
health. . . . .
Our services went very well last month in both churches. Feldioara enjoyed
Mission work prayer great attendance in each service and I continued to preach on rotation there as
e well. Zarnesti services were also very good despite the numbers being lower
: : due to illness and cold/inclement weather. We continued our Thursday
e Faith Baptist Church . ) i . .
plant in Zarnesti. (Folks evening online bible study and look forward to a special Christmas study
to be saved, baptized and | through December. The humanitarian work went well last month also. Please
o) pray for these families as we continue to be a witness to them that they would

e Feldioara Baptist Church

 that the Lord would be saved. One of the families has been allowing their three sweet little girls to

oive me wisdom as I lead | come to services at Feldioara and they have been such a blessing to us in turn.

more there. For the Please pray for this sweet family as we continue to minister to them also.
church to continue to
grow. For folks to be
saved, baptized and join.

Thank you for your faithful prayers and support. God bless!

Wishing you all a very Merry We had a bountiful thanksgwing — Looking forward to seeing you all ~ Vivian has enjoyed going to

Christmas and a Happy New Jeast with the Schrock & the soon on_furlough! Romaman preschool this

Year! Moisevict families. semester. She will sure miss her
teachers and friends that she has
made.
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November Fnancial Report

MISSION SUPPORT

Adams Chapel MBC, Chidester, AR
Ansel BC, Science Hill, KY

Bethel Baptist, Pensacola, FL.
Bethlehem Baptist Ladies, Star City, AR
Central MBC, Newport, AR

Central MBC, Warren, AR

Central MBC, Pineville, LA

Clear Springs BC, Russell Springs, KY
Donaldson MBC, Donaldson, AR
Ellers Memorial BC, Harrodsburg, AR
Evergreen MBC, Marston, MO
Faith BC, North Little Rock, AR
Fellowship MBC, Joaquin, TX

First BC, Inwood, WV

First BC, Ranson, WV

First Immanuel BC, Pine Bluff, AR
Florence St. BC, Broken Arrow, OK
Friendship MBC, AMEN, Flint, MI
Grand Chapel BC, Hot Springs, AR
Grave Hill UBC, Somerset, KY
Greenacres BC, Bossier City, LA
Horizon BC, Missouri City, TX
Hopewell BC, Cunningham, TN
Hyde Park MBC, W. Monroe, LA
Kentucky MBC, Benton, AR
Lakeside MBC, Des Arc, AR
Landmark MBC, N. Little Rock, AR
Landmark MBC, Vilonia, AR
Landmark BC, Waco, TX

Langdon St. BC, Somerset, KY
Living Faith MBC, Fort Smith, AR
Brett & Michele Mackrill, Cabot, AR
Mt. Hebron BC, Lancaster, KY

New Home MBC, Royal, AR

New Home MBC, Star City, AR
Oakgrove MBC, Broken Bow, OK
Pleasant Hill BC, Lynn, AR
Ringgold BC, Somerset, KY

Rings Chapel BC, Cave City, AR
Saffell MBC Ladies, Saffell, AR

Eric Schrock, Ranson, WV

Summit BC, Pine Bluff, AR

Tateville Ladies SS, Tateville, KY
Tateville BC, Tateville, KY

Temple MBC, Benton, AR

Unity BC, Danville, KY

Unity MBC, Stuart, VA

Westlake BC, Shreveport, LA

West Science Hill BC, Science Hill, KY
White Lily BC, Somerset, KY

$200
$100
$100
$50
$100
$100
$200
$125
$100
$100
$100
$200
$200
$200
$229.55
$153
$150
$227
$110
$50
$200
$250
$150
$50
$158.15
$100
$150
$50
$365
$815
$100
$50
$300
$100
$50
$439.63
$703.77
$100
$150
$50
$50
$100
$100
$50
$125
$100
$483.78
$150
$50
$100

HUMANITARIAN SUPPORT

Antioch BC, Pearl, MS

Canaan BC, Pine Bluff, AR

Cedar Grove BC Ladies, Cave City, AR
Evergreen BC, Marston, MO

Faith BC Men’s ministry, Cabot, AR
Beth Foster, Pine Bluff, AR
Independence MBC, Pleasant Plains, AR
Langdon St. BC, Somerset, KY

Mt. Hebron BC, Lancaster, KY

New Haven BC, Little Rock, AR

New Pleasant Point BC, Faubush, KY
Old Glaise (Hmntrn) Bradford, AR.
Old Glaise Baptist, Bradford, AR.
Pleasant Hill MBC - Youth, Lynn, AR
Rings Chapel BC, Cave City, AR
Tateville BC, Tateville, KY

SPECIAL LOVE OFFERING

Mt. Hebron BC, Lancaster, KY

$50
$100
$50
$100
$50
$100
$250
$200
$1300
$100
$50
$76.45
$76.45
$500
$85
$50

$6,000

CONTACT INFORMATION

Sending Church:
Pastor Logan Hargis

Langdon Street Baptist Church

103 Langdon St. Somerset, KY

P.O. Box 33 Somerset, KY 42502

Tel: +1 (606) 425 - 4321
Email:langdonstreetbaptistchurch@yahoo.com

Missionary Contact Information:
Kolt Mackrill
Str. Progresului nr. 1
Zarnesti, Tohanul Vechi, Brasov 505800
Tel: +40 (758) 883 - 806 (Romania)

+1 (870) 834 - 8833 (USA)

Email: mackrillromanianmissions@gmail.com
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