# Mackrill Romanian Missions



December 2023 NEWSLETTER | VOLUME #8 | ISSUE #12



## Merry Christmas & a Happy New Year!

From our family to yours we want to wish you a very Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year! Winter is upon us for sure! It started snowing at the end of November and it has snowed this morning as I write this newsletter. We hope that you enjoyed a wonderful thanksgiving holiday with friends and family. We were able to spend the holiday with the Schrock and Moisevici missionary families in St. George, Romania. It was a great time of fellowship and good food! Of course, it can never replace time spent with our families back in the States but we are so thankful for the friends who have become like family! As we approach the New Year we are getting more excited about our upcoming furlough. Please pray with us as we begin to make the necessary preparations and that we would all continue in good health for our travels. We look forward to seeing as many of you all as the good Lord allows!

## Feldioara & Zărnești churches & Humanitarian outreach

Our services went very well last month in both churches. Feldioara enjoyed great attendance in each service and I continued to preach on rotation there as well. Zarnesti services were also very good despite the numbers being lower due to illness and cold/inclement weather. We continued our Thursday evening online bible study and look forward to a special Christmas study through December. The humanitarian work went well last month also. Please pray for these families as we continue to be a witness to them that they would be saved. One of the families has been allowing their three sweet little girls to come to services at Feldioara and they have been such a blessing to us in turn. Please pray for this sweet family as we continue to minister to them also.

Thank you for your faithful prayers and support. God bless!

# Special Prayer Requests

### <u>Personal prayer</u> <u>requests</u>

- The girls all three as they continue school.
- Kolt for wisdom and discernment here on the mission field.
- Amy specifically for her health.

### <u>Mission work prayer</u> <u>requests</u>

- Faith Baptist Church plant in Zarnesti. (Folks to be saved, baptized and join.)
- Feldioara Baptist Church
   that the Lord would
  give me wisdom as I lead
  more there. For the
  church to continue to
  grow. For folks to be
  saved, baptized and join.



Wishing you all a very Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year!



We had a bountiful thanksgiving feast with the Schrock & the Moisevici families.



Looking forward to seeing you all soon on furlough!



Vivian has enjoyed going to Romanian preschool this semester. She will sure miss her teachers and friends that she has made.

# November Financial Report

#### **MISSION SUPPORT**

Adams Chapel MBC, Chidester, AR	\$200
Ansel BC, Science Hill, KY	\$100
Bethel Baptist, Pensacola, FL	\$100
Bethlehem Baptist Ladies, Star City, AR	\$50
Central MBC, Newport, AR	\$100
Central MBC, Warren, AR	\$100
Central MBC, Pineville, LA	\$200
Clear Springs BC, Russell Springs, KY	\$125
Donaldson MBC, Donaldson, AR	\$100
Ellers Memorial BC, Harrodsburg, AR	\$100
Evergreen MBC, Marston, MO	\$100
Faith BC, North Little Rock, AR	\$200
Fellowship MBC, Joaquin, TX	\$200
First BC, Inwood, WV	\$200
First BC, Ranson, WV	\$229.55
First Immanuel BC, Pine Bluff, AR	\$153
Florence St. BC, Broken Arrow, OK	\$150
Friendship MBC, AMEN, Flint, MI	\$227
Grand Chapel BC, Hot Springs, AR	\$110
Grave Hill UBC, Somerset, KY	\$50
Greenacres BC, Bossier City, LA	\$200
Horizon BC, Missouri City, TX	\$250
Hopewell BC, Cunningham, TN	\$150
Hyde Park MBC, W. Monroe, LA	\$50
Kentucky MBC, Benton, AR	\$158.15
Lakeside MBC, Des Arc, AR	\$100
Landmark MBC, N. Little Rock, AR	\$150
Landmark MBC, Vilonia, AR	\$50
Landmark BC, Waco, TX	\$365
Langdon St. BC, Somerset, KY	\$815
Living Faith MBC, Fort Smith, AR	\$100
Brett & Michele Mackrill, Cabot, AR	\$50
Mt. Hebron BC, Lancaster, KY	\$300
New Home MBC, Royal, AR	\$100
New Home MBC, Star City, AR	\$50
Oakgrove MBC, Broken Bow, OK	\$439.63
Pleasant Hill BC, Lynn, AR	\$703.77
Ringgold BC, Somerset, KY	\$100
Rings Chapel BC, Cave City, AR	\$150
Saffell MBC Ladies, Saffell, AR	\$50
Eric Schrock, Ranson, WV	\$50
Summit BC, Pine Bluff, AR	\$100
Tateville Ladies SS, Tateville, KY	\$100
Tateville BC, Tateville, KY	\$50
Temple MBC, Benton, AR	\$125
Unity BC, Danville, KY	\$100
Unity MBC, Stuart, VA	\$483.78
Westlake BC, Shreveport, LA	\$150
West Science Hill BC, Science Hill, KY	\$50
White Lily BC, Somerset, KY	\$100

#### **HUMANITARIAN SUPPORT**

Antioch BC, Pearl, MS Canaan BC, Pine Bluff, AR	\$50 \$100
Cedar Grove BC Ladies, Cave City, AR	\$50
Evergreen BC, Marston, MO	\$100
Faith BC Men's ministry, Cabot, AR	\$50
Beth Foster, Pine Bluff, AR	\$100
Independence MBC, Pleasant Plains, AR	\$250
Langdon St. BC, Somerset, KY	\$200
Mt. Hebron BC, Lancaster, KY	\$1300
New Haven BC, Little Rock, AR	\$100
New Pleasant Point BC, Faubush, KY	\$50
Old Glaise (Hmntrn) Bradford, AR.	\$76.45
Old Glaise Baptist, Bradford, AR.	\$76.45
Pleasant Hill MBC - Youth, Lynn, AR	\$500
Rings Chapel BC, Cave City, AR	\$85
Tateville BC, Tateville, KY	\$50

#### **SPECIAL LOVE OFFERING**

Mt. Hebron BC, Lancaster, KY \$6,000

#### **CONTACT INFORMATION**

#### **Sending Church:**

Pastor Logan Hargis Langdon Street Baptist Church 103 Langdon St. Somerset, KY P.O. Box 33 Somerset, KY 42502 Tel: +1 (606) 425 - 4321 Email:langdonstreetbaptistchurch@yahoo.com

#### **Missionary Contact Information:**

Kolt Mackrill
Str. Progresului nr. 1
Zărnești, Tohanul Vechi, Brașov 505800
Tel: +40 (758) 883 - 806 (Romania)
+1 (870) 834 - 8833 (USA)
Email: mackrillromanianmissions@gmail.com

December 2023 Newsletter